OH-RHEI-P+1 [ SIEEMN-RENHERN R OER BERXOREI LR

FEBRRBEQIRFEWHE -0 | KR

(ER) EN-REFRENRPOER BERXORECFFERBENOEREE

=jig . SR PSAH Y

BEZHE+PHE B m | @m oy -2
ERE+PE K m R m KRREH
BEEH+IE K @ < O iXHE QKR
BREH+IE K @ | m  EXHeHiEs
BEEH+IE mI D 40k
(FXEAncER 1 | HHOp)
FER+IE K m R m &R{HENOIVRREY
m X <~
O TN B
mmm _ NA._A ﬂﬁ%ﬁ%i@ﬁ%mm@@_ﬁx ....................................................................................... )ug
m*.m:ﬁam u@ﬁﬁn.ﬁm ..................................................................................................................... ﬁmr_
NN EMHREHRKENRECER ERXOREC LD QB EEEREBM v | &l

EN-REHENRoCER ERXORE O REHERENR QIRFEHIKK | KE8



A
X

HHEER

(F )
EREDH T QN RESKENR A CER ERX
ODRECELSOIEFSBREBWQITREE NV H XA Q! |
K

B Q8RR (- T8E] VS )BT RImI+1]
HOBMRAFBPHENEAOER ERXOREOLQLORE
EREN (O FFEREBW] VS o) QEREAXKE (&K
Mg VS oL EXBRBUCKREE N RIZD+ P
FHmH11m RO B B XA 0 8 IR (A 4 | KW
VSO)WEES R KENSHR{ERmY+ Py Rm 1+
NOEYRREHDOHOP”

& KEHHSHY RO+ #Hm+ 1 mERRYKO
SRS

ERXOHEY EEEEFACECSREEX OB VLY
EXRREZONRORRELETI WK HP ORKBERE
HORERN ARR4 AXBREBHOEREEVYOKRG
WROBY HEE XAV UEERHPeQ

HOWT MUY ERXOEED” KO Uk HAN0C

#1 &% HESREBPUOLTREEQ HuX

HEBREBNY v+ L2 H B U+ 1 TROBY HEE

EMN-RIETIPHEN R CER BRXOREQ PEERMENQITRBE R | K581

SECOND AGREEMENT
TO EXTEND THE REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE AGREEMENT
FOR RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING
RELATED TO NUCLEAR SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY OF 1972

WHEREAS the International Atomic Energy Agency
(hereinafter referred to as the "Agency") and the
Sovernments parties to the Regional Co-operative
Agreement for Research, Development and Training
Related to Nuclear Science and Technology of 1972
(hereinafter respectively referred to as the
'Governments” and the "Regionsl Co-operative
Agreement”’) concluded an agreement to extend the
Regional Co-operative Agreement for a period of
five years with effect from 12 June 1977, which
agreement entered into force on 23 September 1977
(hereinafter referred to as the "First Extension
Agreement");

WHEREAS the First Extension Agreement is due
to expire on 12 June 1982; and

WHEREAS the Agency and the Governments desire
to extend the Regional Co-~operative Agreement with
effect from the date of its expiry for a further
period of five years in view of its usefulness in
providing a regional framework for co-operative
projects and co-ordinated research programmes
among interested Member States;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agency and the Governments
hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

Extension of the Regionel Co-operative
Agreement

) Tre Regionnl Co-operative Agreement shall continue
in force for a further period of five years with

| B



SBiHeir
ENSEEN
kg

ERNEY

EEN-RERE N Rior0ois i EBRXDREQ PEEREHCIDREE KR | KER

SRR RNIEAC BROMWRILSE o BAEVINY
QHEQUANERWES NS LORE»" BUALUTRER
AR AR R W iEAne ©

B 1% RRERH

A BESRENORRHEKELD" VOB EHK S Wi
A QTR Q #F I N BN VN 4 VORI
BN EN O REEHEVLON VR P’

Q@ NORIIKHKENL BRROBEEH R 1 WDOMMES
BTN MEONTOERRWERC VO | KNS Y g7
POEE NS NNEAOKEY O S RO HBIEWMR
Bt QEXME QAT WX E SN TN BREYHIO

RO THEMIOE S Y =N HUIVEHX L
WHEE O NN N KB o/ ON°

| BT

effect from 12 June 1982, Urless otherwise agreed,
= smenits made i implementation of the
i reement shall continue in

ARTICLE II
Entry into force

1. Any Government party to the Regional Co-operative
Agreement may become a party to this Second Extension
Agreement by notifying its acceptance thereof to

the Director General of the Agency.

2. This Second Extension Agreement shall enter
into force on the date of receipt by the Director
General of the Agency of the recond notification of
acceptance. With respect to each Government
accepting the Agreement thereafter, it shall enter
into force on the date of receipt by the D rector
General of the Agency of the notification of such
acceptance.

Done in Vienna, on 1 April 1982, in the English
and French languages, both texts being equally
authentic.



%

("=
N RE S HEYEAOER BERNOREQN LR

KEREBH

FRETE QN QONROER" ERNOWE D VRE D
ROBREOUUE BN RER (- 8B vSa°)
QHEBVAS" VOHRY” EROENHOE QB Ry
XS BEE O RN B A0 s W E @ U -UN O 4R
SR VEVE SR T S g

MO BHOBRESE (XK MNgie) VS ey WHRY
R0V SV ROkELY TREESESKKC | BREKENK
EWNEHERY A 0 VEE4A 0 U-VR P w0 K E QR OVIEs
QR ROOVUNREEeQ W

Hiry BRQAEVEY YOH o MERERGEE M
YLOEREHWVER IOV VMERMPeO T’

HOFT MUY KQUh oS4 °
w1
BI® g BHSRESERVOSRY Yo’ mN-R&

PRHEVEHAOKEOER BRKOREQE VM SH
R IR WHE D B D IR AN 0 N i 4n 0 ©

REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR RESEARCH,
DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING RELATED TO NUCLEAR
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

WHEREAS it is a function of the Inter-
national Atomic Energy Agency (hereinafter
called "Agency") to encourage and assist
research on, and the development and practical
application of, atomic energy for peaceful
uses, which function can be fulfilled by fur-
thering co-operation between its Member States
and by assisting their atomic energy pro-
grammes;

WHEREAS the Governments party to this Agree-
ment (hereinafter called the "Governments"™)
recognize that, within their individual nation-
al atomic energy programmes, there exist areas
of common interest wherein mutual co-operation
can promote the more efficient utilization of
available resourcesj and

WHEREAS, under the auspices of the Agency,
the Governments desire to enter into a Regional
Agreement to encourage Such co-operative
activitiessy

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

ARTICLE I

Section 1. The Governments agree, in co-
operation with each other and the Agency, to
promote and co-ordinate co-operative research,
development and training projects in nuclear

science and technology through their appro-
priate national! institutions.

EM-RERERRPeER ERXOREQ FESREN CIDREEHIKR [&KFER | EBnl



EM-REER B eER BRXOREQ BHEREN CIERERE KR KB

® 1%

RINE VOBHOSHROBRRHAEEe" ERY OV LME
N oMY SREENMERAOVVRP 020V
D0 BEE MNEKMNEOY U VRNV OEBING
O REMHEY it Q°

BIE VOBMHOPOERASMEY" WO MH XKD W
Uwd BMEVSEBREEY QS VIRV VYR SNES
QRO QNERYEEAQC

HEW & IRORIHY MO S VERRE WK NEEOL
ARV UL O HERMNEE ( CHENO SR OW
e e AN B MR KOSEONITA Qe m b i i W&
WA O N QN R WEE @A~ 0°

BRHE ERY FROKARUS S HLVwoD” ZENLE4s

M2QUD" VOEEY N7
4 OERE SREEKLSYOKERHPVHOCHEREEO

WEIRHNHELQOEME OV E Y AH MWL KO
REY O S VRPN

T ERONM~=moHmo— | SNBEMOKEHKDS
#4H-H Qi QEIEY (\ S VB 4Q©

| B8]

ARTICLE 11

Section 2. Any Government party to this
Agreement may initiate a co-operative project
by means of a written proposal to Lhe Agency,
which shall, upon receipt of such proposal,
notify the other Governments party to this
Agreement thereof.

Section 3. Upon receipt of the notification
referred to in Section 2, each othédr Govern-
ment party to the Agreement shall inform the
Agency whether, in principle, it is interested
in participating in the co-operative project
so proposed.

Section 4. Provided that at least two
Governments in addition to the Government
which has proposed the co-operative project
pursuant to Section 2 are interested in
participating in such project, the Agency and
the interested Governments shall enter into
negotiations with a view to establishing the
project.

Section 5. Upon completion of such negotia-
tions the Agency shall prepare an agreement
which shall inter alia:

(i) Define the parties, the co-operative
project and the manner of implementing
it. In defining the manner of imple-
mentation of the co-operative agreement,
provision shall, inter alia, be made
for the establishment of a Scientific
Co-ordinating Commiitee;

(ii) Provide for the application of the
health and safety measures specified
in Agency document INFCIRC/18:



Z HEOKESYBHKVIOHBEVEBHER RESNSVE
QR W42 °

E REOHBKNQSPEAC®
HEQRRHOMHMIQ0®
T EHNURLOSOVY OB ORI MHELQ°

B EFXOHFQSHARLOEEH»" FEENRNAOEEO
ELHOEmMIEY XWYHOVvEEYHEf OV VRY
Q2 Q U MY BBMORREVOREVEREMIER
VRPN ©

S

O YT R ORI QYN O R AU
SYEEVERORMEMBVYOROWMMTEY ~ O\ VKB4
RHORRA BRRMEC S QMO+ Uit
QI QB ER OB EIVIEL S’

R 111 &

B RN R0 EEU M0 S VRIS X SR EE
QERKRY BEVHOVEEUS &0 BROBNO
BEHUFRU VLY B0 QEINO i KRBT XD B
QLMY N & S VEIRW S0 VO K@ wal’
WO N R AnoQ R 1 VR O B 11 U Q BRIY N M0 88 R
HEORMON QO WMY O\ SV EKigie©

EN-REPHER R eER BEREORECHEERENCITRFEHIKR KKK

(iii) Contain an undertaking by the Govern-
ments against military use of the
assistance provided for the projects;

(iv) Provide for the settlement of dis-
putes;

(v) Specify the liability of the parties
theretoj; and

(vi) Set forth any other provisions as
may be appropriate.

Section 6. With the consent of the parties
to an agreement referred to in Section 5, any
other Member State of the Agency may partici-
pate in the co-operative project to which that
agreement relates or may enter into a Collabo-
ration Agreement with the parties to that
agreement.

Section 7. The Agency will endeavour to
support any projects established pursuant to
Sections 2 to 53, by means of technical assist-
ance and its other programmes. Any assistance
provided by the Agency shall be provided,
mutatis mutandis, in accordance with the
normal rules and procedures governing such
assistance.

ARTICLE 111X

Section 8. The progress of co-operative
projects established pursuant to the agreements
referred to in Section 5 shall be considered
at a meeting of representatives of the Govern-
ments party to this Agreement and of the
Agency, to be convened by the Agency and held
in conjunction with the annual session of the
General Conference of the Agency. The said
meeting shall also consider any proposals
current at the time of the meeting for the

| BIH



ENREHHELROCER BRXDRECFFEREHNCIDRFEHKR | KEH

¥ El %

R TENDINS T TEEND NS K pE T
QHEBYNCOEROETE L N OB I WA 0 Jn Wil
QM BEWYE AN VY UOBIQERLM- VM
NUR Ve

BHE JOSHY BERREEYBHANOERYOOERQ
ENEAQ O MmO X QM N i O & i V& RN He°
NOBHE YOENNSHNNEAOHEENOIVE B

QMY RRWH 00

B 1E JOSMKHYE IRDOMNMOENODNOHEER
RBE4n Qe

| B

establishment of co-operative projects in
accordance with Sections 2 and 3.

ARTICLE 1V

Section 9. Any Member State of the Agency
in the area "South Asia", "South East Asia and
the Pacific”, or the "Far East” may become a
party to this Agreement by notifying its
acceptance thereof to the Director General
of the Agency.

Section 10. This Agreement shall enter
into force upon receipt by the Agency of the
second notificatdion of acceptance from a
Member State of the Agency within the areas
referred to in Section 9., Wilh respect to
Governments accepting the Agreement thereafter,
it shall enter into force on the date of such
acceptance.

Section 11. This Agreement shall continue
in force for a period of five years from the
date of the second notification of acceptance.

(Hie)

| R | QEEN-REPRERRPeER BRXOFREO NSO HFEREND” BNH-RREoeHE R
ERXORE QT NN N BEQEEEN-RER (—<m<) BREQEV#E#Ebwey AUWImE-AO VEZE+
HHCm N K HHE Q IEREE W 0 MR v O KIERBE RHEEHK 0L RREWEIIHILERV S REE

DA% N QRER TN L300 N I T HUX 06 Q 1 4050°





